MARINE &
OFFSHORE CABLES
P: (09) 264 1000  |  www.firstflex.co.nz
MLG2 Single Series.............................63
MLG2 Multi Series...............................64
HDT Series..........................................66
MSMA Series.......................................68
SOU Series.......................................... 72

Weight
Nominal Amps un-enclosed protected from
sun
@ 30°C fixed installation 3 Phase
3 Phase Volt
Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp
(mm2) Wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) Spaced
Spaced
from
Surface
Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
COMPLIES TO AS/NZS 5000.1, IEC 60092-350 & H07RN-F TYPE
ML1/10G2 1 x 10.0 75/0.40 9.5 – 11.9  221  88 76 70 4.050
ML1/16G2 1 x 16.0 118/0.40 10.8 – 13.4  296  117 100 94 2.550
ML1/25G2 1 x 25.0 183/0.40 12.7 – 15.8  422  156 133 125 1.620
ML1/35G2 1 x 35.0 260/0.40 14.3 – 17.9  553  195 166 155 1.170
ML1/50G2 1 x 50.0 375/0.40 16.5 – 20.6  762  245 210 196 0.872
ML1/70G2 1 x 70.0 334/0.40 18.6 – 23.3  991  311 265 248 0.615
ML1/95G2 1 x 95.0 437/0.40 20.8 – 26.0  1274  375 319 298 0.457
ML1/120G2 1 x 120.0 561/0.40 22.8 – 28.6  1582  447 381 354 0.373
SINGLE SERIES
APPLICATIONS:
Hazardous Areas With correct explosion proof glands this cable
can be installed in locations subject to explosion hazards rated

@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)  Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
COMPLIES ONLY TO IEC 60092-350. CORE COLOURS: BLACK NUMBERED + GRN/YEL
MLCON03/1.0BKG2 3 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 8.5 – 11.0  143  18 46.800
MLCON04/1.0BKG2 4 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 9.5 – 12.0  166  16 46.800
MLCON05/1.0BKG2 5 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 10.0 – 13.5  214  14 46.800
MLCON07/1.0BKG2 7 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 11.5 – 14.5  252  12 46.800
MLCON12/1.0BKG2 12 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 16.0 – 20.0  401  12 46.800
MLCON19/1.0BKG2 19 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 18.5 – 23.5  591  12 46.800
COMPLIES TO AS/NZS 5000.1, IEC 60092-350 & H07RN-F TYPE
ML02/1.5BKG2 2 x 1.5 30/0.25 9.5 – 12.4  176  25 30.000
ML02/2.5BKG2 2 x 2.5 50/0.25 11.0 – 13.7  224  33 16.400
ML02/4.0BKG2 2 x 4.0 56/0.30 11.8 – 15.1  292  44 10.200
ML02/6.0BKG2 2 x 6.0 84/0.30 13.1 – 16.8  377  56 6.800
ML02/10.0BKG2 2 x 10.0 80/0.40 17.7 – 22.6  695  67 4.050
ML02/16.0BKG2 2 x 16.0 128/0.40 20.2 – 25.7  907  89 2.550
ML03/1.5BKG2 3 x 1.5 30/0.25 10.5 – 13.2  209  21 30.000
ML03/2.5BKG2 3 x 2.5 50/0.25 11.5 – 14.6  268  29 16.400
ML03/4.0BKG2 3 x 4.0 56/0.30 12.7 – 16.2  349  37 10.200
ML03/6.0BKG2 3 x 6.0 84/0.30 14.1 – 18.0  454  47 6.800
ML03/10.0BKG2 3 x 10.0 80/0.40 19.1 – 24.4  847  67 4.050
ML03/16.0BKG2 3 x 16.0 128/0.40 21.8 – 27.6  1117  89 2.550
ML04/1.5BKG2 4 x 1.5 30/0.25 11.5 – 14.5  256  21 30.000
ML04/2.5BKG2 4 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.5 – 16.0  330  29 16.400
ML04/4.0BKG2 4 x 4.0 56/0.30 14.0 – 17.9  433  37 10.200
ML04/6.0BKG2 4 x 6.0 84/0.30 15.7 – 20.0  574  47 6.800
ML04/10.0BKG2 4 x 10.0 80/0.40 20.9 – 26.5  1036  67 4.050
ML04/16.0BKG2 4 x 16.0 128/0.40 23.8 – 30.1  1376  89 2.550
ML04/25.0BKG2 4 x 25.0 200/0.40 28.9 – 36.6  2030  119 1.610
ML04/35.0BKG2 4 x 35.0 280/0.40 32.5 – 41.1  2618  149 1.170
ML04/50.0BKG2 4 x 50.0 400/0.40 37.7 – 47.5  3611  187 0.868
ML05/1.5BKG2 5 x 1.5 30/0.25 11.5 – 14.3  298  21 30.000
ML05/2.5BKG2 5 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.0 – 15.9  384  29 16.400
ML05/4.0BKG2 5 x 4.0 56/0.30 14.5 – 17.5  514  37 10.200
ML05/6.0BKG2 5 x 6.0 84/0.30 15.6 – 19.9  680  47 6.800
ML05/10.0BKG2 5 x 10.0 80/0.40 17.5 – 22.2  1214  67 4.050
ML05/16.0BKG2 5 x 16.0 128/0.40 22.9 – 29.1  1633  89 2.550
ML05/25.0BKG2 5 x 25.0 200/0.40 26.4 – 33.3  2401  119 1.610
ML05/35.0BKG2 5 x 35.0 280/0.40 32.0 – 40.4  3077  149 1.170
ML05/50.0BKG2 5 x 50.0 400/0.40 35.7 – 45.1  4293  187 0.868
ML07/1.5BKG2 7 x 1.5 30/0.25 14.7 – 18.7  358  15 30.000
ML07/2.5BKG2 7 x 2.5 50/0.25 24.5 – 28.0  920  20 16.400
ML12/1.5BKG2 12 x 1.5 30/0.25 17.1 – 21.8  474  15 30.000
ML12/2.5BKG2 12 x 2.5 50/0.25 27.5 – 31.3  1226  20 16.400
ML19/1.5BKG2 19 x 1.5 30/0.25 20.5 – 23.7  1304  15 30.000
MARINE & OFFSHORE CABLES
M
ARINE &
OFFSHORE CABLES

Approx.
Stranding
Approx. Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps un-enclosed
protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)           Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
HD03/1.5T 3 x 1.5 48/0.20 10.5 140 21 30.000
HD03/2.5T 3 x 2.5 80/0.20 12.4 194 29 16.400
HD03/4.0T 3 x 4.0 127/0.20 14.4 319 37 10.200
HD03/6.0T 3 x 6.0 190/0.20 15.9 406 47 6.800
HD04/1.5T 4 x 1.5 48/0.20 11.6 170 21 30.000
HD04/2.5T 4 x 2.5 80/0.20 14.0 239 29 16.400
HD04/4.0T 4 x 4.0 127/0.20 16.0 394 37 10.200
HD04/6.0T 4 x 6.0 190/0.20 19.0 505 47 6.800
HD05/1.5T 5 x 1.5 48/0.20 13.0 210 21 30.000
HD05/2.5T 5 x 2.5 80/0.20 15.4 289 29 16.400
HD05/4.0T 5 x 4.0 127/0.20 17.4 482 37 10.200
HD05/6.0T 5 x 6.0 190/0.20 21.0 619 47 6.800
HD05/10T 5 x 10.0 318/0.20 28.1 1190 67 4.050
HD05/16T 5 x 16.0 504/0.20 31.7 1590 89 2.550
HD05/35T 5 x 35.0 1120/0.20 36.6 3210 149 1.170
CHEMTUFF TWINSKIN HDT SERIES continued
MARINE & OFFSHORE CABLES
M
ARINE &

Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed installation 3 phase
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
conductor temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) Spaced
Spaced
from
Surface
Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
MSMA1/10 1 x 10.0 7/1.35 9.2 170 88 76 94 4.050
MSMA1/16 1 x 16.0 7/1.70 10.2 235 117 100 125 2.550
MSMA1/25 1 x 25.0 7/2.13 12.0 350 156 133 155 1.620
MSMA1/35 1 x 35.0 7/2.52 12.8 440 195 166 196 1.170
MSMA1/50 1 x 50.0 19/1.83 16.0 660 245 210 248 0.872
MSMA1/70 1 x 70.0 19/2.17 18.0 890 311 265 298 0.615
SINGLE CORE
MARINE & OFFSHORE CABLES
M
AR

Stranding
Approx.
Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
conductor temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
MSMA2/1.5 2 x 1.5 7/0.52 10.2 120 25 30.000
MSMA2/2.5 2 x 2.5 7/0.67 11.1 150 33 16.400
MSMA2/4.0 2 x 4.0 7/0.85 12.3 195 44 10.200
MSMA2/10 2 x 10.0 7/1.35 16.0 425 79 4.050
MSMA2/16 2 x 16.0 7/1.70 18.5 590 106 2.550
MSMA2/25 2 x 25.0 7/2.13 22.1 860 141 1.610
MSMA3/1.5 3 x 1.5 7/0.52 10.4 145 25 30.000
MSMA3/2.5 3 x 2.5 7/0.67 11.0 185 33 16.400
MSMA3/4.0 3 x 4.0 7/0.85 12.4 243 44 10.200
MSMA3/6.0 3 x 6.0 7/1.05 13.6 340 56 6.800
MSMA3/10 3 x 10.0 7/1.35 16.0 520 79 4.050
MSMA3/16 3 x 16.0 7/1.70 19.0 750 106 2.550
MSMA3/25 3 x 25.0 7/2.13 22.5 1120 141 1.610
MSMA3/35 3 x 35.0 7/2.52 26.5 1660 149 1.170
MSMA3/50 3 x 50.0 19/1.83 29.0 2100 187 0.868
MSMA3/70 3 x 70.0 19/2.17 34.0 2950 235 0.609
MSMA3/95 3 x 95.0 19/2.52 39.0 4010 282 0.450
MSMA3/120 3 x 120.0 37/2.03 42.0 4990 333 0.366
MSMA4/1.5 4 x 1.5 7/0.52 10.8 180 21 30.000
MSMA4/2.5 4 x 2.5 7/0.67 12.2 225 29 16.400
MSMA4/4.0 4 x 4.0 7/0.85 13.4 305 37 10.200
MSMA4/6.0 4 x 6.0 7/1.05 15.5 410 47 6.800
MSMA4/10 4 x 10.0 7/1.35 18.0 635 67 4.050
MSMA4/25 4 x 25.0 7/2.13 25.0 1360 119 1.610
MULTI CORE
Product table continued over  ⊲
SINGLE CORE
Code No. of Cores

Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed installation 3 phase
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
conductor temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) Spaced
Spaced
from
Surface
Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
MSMA1/95 1 x 95.0 19/2.52 20.0 1180 375 319 354 0.457
MSMA1/120 1 x 120.0 37/2.03 21.5 1440 447 381 409 0.373
MSMA1/150 1 x 150.0 37/2.27 24.0 1760 517 440 409 0.316
MSMA1/185 1 x 185.0 37/2.52 26.0 2140 594 505 470 0.269
MSMA1/240 1 x 240.0 61/2.24 29.0 2760 716 608 565 0.227
MARINE & OFFSHORE CABLES
M
ARINE &
OFFSHORE CABLES

Approx.
Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
conductor temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
MULTI CORE
MSMA4/35 4 x 35.0 7/2.52 29.0 2070 149 1.170
MSMA4/50 4 x 50.0 19/1.83 32.0 2640 187 0.868
MSMA4/70 4 x 70.0 19/2.17 37.5 3700 235 0.609
MSMA4/95 4 x 95.0 19/2.52 42.5 5070 282 0.450
MSMA4/120 4 x 120.0 37/2.03 46.5 6300 333 0.366
MSMA5/1.5 5 x 1.5 7/0.52 12.0 200 21 30.000
MSMA5/2.5 5 x 2.5 7/0.67 12.6 242 29 16.400
MSMA5/4.0 5 x 4.0 7/0.85 16.2 346 37 10.200
MSMA5/6.0 5 x 6.0 7/1.05 18.1 479 47 6.800
MSMA5/10 5 x 10.0 7/1.35 20.3 737 67 4.050
MSMA5/16 5 x 16.0 7/1.70 24.5 1156 89 2.550
MSMA5/25 5 x 25.0 7/2.13 29.2 1781 119 1.610
MSMA5/35 5 x 35.0 7.252 33.4 2537 149 1.170
MSMA7/1.5 7 x 1.5 7/0.52 12.8 245 15 30.000
MSMA10/1.5 10 x 1.5 7/0.52 16.5 380 15 30.000
MSMA12/1.5 12 x 1.5 7/0.52 17.5 435 15 30.000
MSMA14/1.5 14 x 1.5 7/0.52 18.5 485 15 30.000
MSMA16/1.5 16 x 1.5 7/0.52 19.0 530 15 30.000
MSMA19/1.5 19 x 1.5 7/0.52 20.0 610 15 30.000
MSMA24/1.5 24 x 1.5 7/0.52 23.5 760 15 30.000
MSMA27/1.5 27 x 1.5 7/0.52 24.0 830 15 30.000
MSMA30/1.5 30 x 1.5 7/0.52 24.5 900 15 30.000
MSMA37/1.5 37 x 1.5 7/0.52 26.5 1060 15 30.000
MARINE & OFFSHORE CABLES
M
AR
IN

AB
LE
S
73P: (09) 264 1000  |  sales@firstflex.co.nz  |  www.firstflex.co.nz
Firstflex has taken every precaution to ensure accurate information in this catalogue, but accept no liability for any errors or omissions. Firstflex reserves the right to modify specifications at any time.
Code No. of Cores
x  Size
Approx.
Stranding
Approx.
Overall Diameter
Approx.
Weight
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)
SOU01/2/0.5 1 PAIR 0.5 7/0.30 6.1 60
SOU02/2/0.5 2 PAIR 0.5 7/0.30 8.9 100
SOU04/2/0.5 4 PAIR 0.5 7/0.30 10.2 130
SOU07/2/0.5 7 PAIR 0.5 7/0.30 12.3 195
SOU10/2/0.5 10 PAIR 0.5 7/0.30 15.0 265
SOU14/2/0.5 14 PAIR 0.5 7/0.30 16.9 350
SOU19/2/0.5 19 PAIR 0.5 7/0.30 19.2 450
SOU24/2/0.5 24 PAIR 0.5 7/0.30 21.4 560
SOU30/2/0.5 30 PAIR 0.5 7/0.30 23.7 660
SOU01/4/0.5 1 QUAD 0.5 7/0.30 7.1 80
SOU01/2/0.75 1 PAIR 0.75 7/0.37 6.4 75
SOU02/2/0.75 2 PAIR 0.75 7/0.37 9.0 135
SOU04/2/0.75 4 PAIR 0.75 7/0.37 11.3 175
SOU07/2/0.75 7 PAIR 0.75 7/0.37 13.4 270
SOU10/2/0.75 10 PAIR 0.75 7/0.37 16.3 370
SOU14/2/0.75 14 PAIR 0.75 7/0.37 18.4 490
SOU19/2/0.75 19 PAIR 0.75 7/0.37 21.1 640
SOU24/2/0.75 24 PAIR 0.75 7/0.37 23.6 800
SOU30/2/0.75 30 PAIR 0.75 7/0.37 26.1 960
SOU01/4/0.75 1 QUAD 0.75 7/0.37 7.3 100
SOU01/2/1.0 1 PAIR 1.0 7/0.43 7.9 75
SOU02/2/1.0 2 PAIR 1.0 7/0.43 10.2 130
SOU04/2/1.0 4 PAIR 1.0 7/0.43 11.9 195
SOU07/2/1.0 7 PAIR 1.0 7/0.43 14.2 320
SOU10/2/1.0 10 PAIR 1.0 7/0.43 17.5 450
SOU14/2/1.0 14 PAIR 1.0 7/0.43 19.5 590
SOU19/2/1.0 19 PAIR 1.0 7/0.43 22.4 760
SOU24/2/1.0 24 PAIR 1.0 7/0.43 25.2 960
SOU30/2/1.0 30 PAIR 1.0 7/0.43 27.7 1180
SOU01/4/1.0 1 QUAD 1.0 7/0.43 7.9 120
SOU01/2/1.5 1 PAIR 1.5 7/0.52 7.8 90
SOU02/2/1.5 2 PAIR 1.5 7/0.52 12.1 160
SOU04/2/1.5 4 PAIR 1.5 7/0.52 14.0 250
SOU07/2/1.5 7 PAIR 1.5 7/0.52 17.2 415
SOU10/2/1.5 10 PAIR 1.5 7/0.52 21.0 590
SOU14/2/1.5 14 PAIR 1.5 7/0.52 23.6 780
SOU19/2/1.5 19 PAIR 1.5 7/0.52 27.2 1010
SOU24/2/1.5 24 PAIR 1.5 7/0.52 30.5 1270
SOU30/2/1.5 30 PAIR 1.5 7/0.52 33.6 1570
SOU SERIES continued
MARINE & OFFSHORE CABLES
M
ARINE &

Cores x Size
Approx.
Stranding
Approx. Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps enclosed protected
from sun @ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) In Duct or Cabinet   90°C
(Mv/Am)
MST000.50 1 x 0.50 16/0.20 2.5 10 7 86.100
MST000.75 1 x 0.75 24/0.20 2.8 15 10 52.936
MST001.0 1 x 1.0 32/0.20 2.9 17 15 46.800
MST001.5 1 x 1.5 30/0.25 3.4 20 17 30.000
MST002.5 1 x 2.5 50/0.25 4.1 32 23 16.400
MST004 1 x 4.0 56/0.30 4.8 50 31 10.200
MST006 1 x 6.0 84/0.30 5.3 70 39 6.810
MST010 1 x 10.0 80/0.40 6.8 116 52 4.050
MST016 1 x 16.0 128/0.40 8.1 177 70 2.550
MARINE & OFFSHORE CABLES
M
ARINE &
OFFSHORE CABLES

Sheath
Thickness
Average
Insulation
Thickness
Max D.C.
Resistance
at 20°C
Approx.
Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
No. of
wires x mm (mm2) (mm) (mm) (mm) (m  Ω/mt) (mm) (Kg/Km)
MTS27032 20½  7/0.32 0.56 - 10 0.60 0.50 38.93 3.20 x 5.20 27.0
MTS216030 16½  16/0.30 1.13 3.00 16 0.60 0.60 17.30 3.50 x 5.90 41.0
MTS226030 14½  26/0.30 1.84 4.00 22 0.60 0.60 10.65 3.90 x 6.70 57.0
MARINE & OFFSHORE CABLES
M
AR
IN

Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Max D.C.
Resistance
at 20°C
Nominal Amps un-enclosed
protected from sun @ 30°C
fixed installation 1 Phase
1 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(Core x mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) (m  Ω/mt) Spaced Touching 75°C
(Mv/Am)
MTSV2/0.75 2 x 0.75 24/0.2 4.8 x 7.6 38 26.7 - - -
MTSV2/1.0 2 x 1.0 32/0.2 5.0 x 8.0 53 20 - - -
MTSV2/1.5 2 x 1.5 48/0.2 5.4 x 8.6 60 13.7 - - -
MTSV2/2.5 2 x 2.5 80/0.2 5.8 x 9.4 90 8.21 30 29 19.400
MTSV2/4.0 2 x 4.0 127/0.2 7.0 x 11.6 130 5.09 40 38 12.000
MTSV2/6.0 2 x 6.0 190/0.2 7.9 x 13.4 143 3.39 51 48 7.496
MTSV2/10 2 x 10 318/0.2 9.2 x 15.8 310 1.95 72 67 4.458
MTSV2/16 2 x 16 504/0.2 10.4 x 18.0 403 1.24 95 89 2.807
MTSV2/25 2 x 25 770/0.2 12.7 x 22.2 615 0.795 125 119 1.778
MTSV2/35 2 x 35 703/0.25 14.7 x 26.0 765 0.565 156 146 1.282
Duty Cycle Current Rating (Amps)
Welding, Automotive and Battery Charging (% of a 5 minute period @ 30°C )
Size 100% 60% 30% 25%
2 x 4.0 42 54 77 82